

## NOTICE OF MEETING

### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, August 6, 2019**, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

**Webcast.** Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website at <https://www.rrc.texas.gov/> by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by going directly to [http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open\\_meeting/](http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/).

**Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability.** Any individual with a disability who plans to attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TDD No. 512-463-7284; by e-mail at [ADA@rrc.texas.gov](mailto:ADA@rrc.texas.gov); or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

### HEARINGS DIVISION

#### GAS SERVICES

1. GUD 10779, consolidated: Petition for De Novo Review of the denial of the Statement of Intent filed by Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, by the Cities of Balch Springs, Bandera, Belton, et al; Motion for Rehearing.

#### SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

2. SMRD C19-0007-SC-37-F: Application by Farco Mining Inc. for release of Phase I, II, and III reclamation obligations for 77.6 acres, release of Phase II and III for 1755.5 acres, release of Phase III for 742.1 acres and final closure of Permit No. 37C, Palafox Mine, Webb County, Texas.

#### OIL AND GAS

3. O&G 20-0317952: Application of RBE Wichita, LLC (685834) for unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest the Staff determination that its P-5 cannot be renewed due to non-compliance with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

4. O&G 20-0317955: Application of RBE Jack Archer, LLC (685832) for unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest the Staff determination that its P-5 cannot be renewed due to non-compliance with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
5. O&G 7C-0316622: Complaint of Henry Stokes that Inspire Oil & Gas Inc. (424758) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Lynn, Harry Estate (07444) Lease, Ballinger (Palo Pinto, N.) Field, Runnels County, Texas.
6. O&G 09-0314868: Enforcement action against Alaron Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 010450) for violations of statewide rules on the Moe Lease, Well No. 1H (Gas ID No. 217189), Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Bosque County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3(1), 3.3(1), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.21(i); Motion for Rehearing.
7. O&G 02-0317487: Complaint of Elsie Opiela and Adrian Opiela Jr. regarding EOG Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 253162) Macaroni A Lease, Well No. 1H, Macaroni B Lease, Well No. 2H, and Macaroni C Lease, Well No. 3H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
8. O&G 08-0316941: Complaint of Tytex Properties, Ltd. regarding Diamondback E&P LLC's (217012) Hole in the Rock 46-47 A Lease, Well No. 1WA, (Drilling Permit No. 844404) Hoefs TK (Wolfcamp) Field, Pecos County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
9. O&G 09-0292018: Complaint of Mike Smith against Targa Midstream Services, LLC and ConocoPhillips Company regarding the Remediation of Contamination, Chico Gas Gathering System, Wise County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
10. O&G 03-0312830: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the High Island 24-L, N/2, NW/4 (Gas ID No. 244703) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24-L (FJ Sand) (41142500) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
11. O&G 03-0312831: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the High Island 24-L, N/2, NW/4 (26021) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, CM-11) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
12. O&G 03-0312832: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State (Gas ID No. 047122) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, HC) (41209200) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

13. O&G 03-0312833: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59455 (Gas ID No. 055960) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, GK) (41209155) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
14. O&G 03-0312834: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59455 (Gas ID No. 047118) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, HC) (41209200) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
15. O&G 03-0312835: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59455 (09707) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, CM-11) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
16. O&G 03-0312836: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59456 (Gas ID No. 148594) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-E, GP) (41209505) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
17. O&G 03-0312837: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the High Island 24L SL 59456 (Gas ID No. 165605) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-E, GP) (41209505) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
18. O&G 03-0312839: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the High Island 24L SL 59455 (Gas ID No. 174818) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, GK) (41209155) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
19. O&G 03-0312841: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 60729 (09726) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-A, HC) (41209040) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
20. O&G 03-0312842: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 60729 (20448) Lease, High Island Blk. 24-L (FB-A, HF) (41209045) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
21. O&G 03-0312843: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 60729 (26154) Lease, High Island Blk. 24L (FB-DD, HF) (41209491) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

22. O&G 03-0312844: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59454 (Gas ID No. 133033) Lease, High Island Blk. 24L (FB-D, HC) (41209360) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
23. O&G 03-0312845: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the High Island 24L (SL59455) (Gas ID No. 150773) Lease, High Island Blk. 24L (FB-B, GP) (41209058) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
24. O&G 03-0312846: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 103389 (25415) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24-L (HD SD) (41142600) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
25. O&G 03-0312847: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59454 (Gas ID No. 141065) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-DD, HF) (41209491) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
26. O&G 03-0312848: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59454 (20820) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-DD, HC) (41209490) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
27. O&G 03-0312849: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the S/L 59455, High Island 24L (Gas ID No. 138911) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, HC) (41209200) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
28. O&G 03-0312850: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59455 (09695) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, GL) (41209160) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
29. O&G 03-0312851: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59455 (Gas ID No. 047121) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, HC) (41209200) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
30. O&G 03-0312852: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease 59455 (Gas ID No. 138259) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-C, GK) (41209155) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

31. O&G 03-0312853: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the High Island 24L SL59456 (Gas ID No. 162015) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-E, IG) (41209680) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
32. O&G 03-0312854: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the High Island 24L SL59456 (Gas ID No. 167568) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-E, HF) (41209600) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
33. O&G 03-0312855: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Jefferson Block 24 Oil & Gas LLC does not have a good faith claim to operate the High Island 24L SL59456 (23759) Lease, High Is. Blk. 24L (FB-E, HC) (41209520) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
34. O&G 01-0308609: Application of EXCO Operating Company, LP (Operator No. 256915) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for sixty-nine flare points on various leases, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Dimmit and Zavala Counties, Texas.
35. O&G 7B-0319051: Complaint of Dawson-Conway Management, LLC that TAM2 Squared Energy Services, LLC (Operator No. 835624) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Dawson-Conway 195 "B" (12820) Lease, Well Nos. 1 A, 1 B, 1 C, 2 C, 3 B, 4 B, 5 B, 6, 7, and 8; the Dawson & Conway 195B -A- (30148) Lease, Well No. 9A; and the Dawson-Conway 195 "B"-B (30184) Lease, Well No. 12, Shackelford County Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
36. O&G 7B-0319052: Complaint of Dawson-Conway Management, LLC that TAM2 Squared Energy Services, LLC (Operator No. 835624) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Conway (03562) Lease, Well Nos. 1G, 3, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 16, 17, and 18, Conway (Bluff Creek) Field, Shackelford County; and the Dawson-Conway 183 (16162) Lease, Well No. 2 G; the Dawson-Conway 195 "S" (16202) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8; and the Dawson-Conway "196" -M- (13262) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 10, 11, 12, and 13, Shackelford County Regular Field, Shackelford County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
37. O&G 6E-0317652: Enforcement action against Ironhorse Operations, LLC (Operator No. 426610) for violations of statewide rules on the Loden, A. R. -A-B- (06860) Lease, Well Nos. 3, 4, and 5, East Texas Field, Upshur County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(3), and 3.73(i); Motion for Rehearing.
38. O&G 20-0319538: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dalf Energy LLC (Operator No. 197641); Motion for Rehearing.

39. O&G 20-0319546: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Siana Oil & Gas (Operator No. 779259); Motion for Rehearing.
40. O&G 20-0319549: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Votaw Production Company LLC (Operator No. 887576); Motion for Rehearing.
41. O&G 20-0320091: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Williams Enterprises (Operator No. 924750); Motion for Rehearing.

**OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA** (56 items; numbers 42 - 97)

42. O&G 08-0318318: Application of Oxy WTP, LP (Operator No. 630555) to amend the field rules for the Dollarhide (Clearfork) Field, Andrews County, Texas.
43. O&G 08-0320983: Application of Oxy WTP, LP (Operator No. 630555) to amend the field rules for the Dollarhide (Devonian) Field, Andrews County, Texas.
44. O&G 06-0311970: Application of Valence Operating Company (Operator No. 881167) to amend the field rules for the Goodson (Travis Peak) Field, Smith County, Texas.
45. O&G 7C-0317407: Application of COG Operating, LLC (Operator No. 166150) for an amendment of field rules, classification as an unconventional fracture treated field, and continued suspension of the allocation formula for the Pegasus (Consolidated) Field, Midland and Upton Counties, Texas.
46. O&G 02-0318761: Application of Acock/Anaqua Operating Co., LP (Operator No. 003599) to consider granting a Net GOR for the Lentz Lease, Well No. 1, Eloise (6430) Field, Victoria County, Texas.
47. O&G 02-0318762: Application of Acock/Anaqua Operating Co., LP (Operator No. 003599) to consider granting a Net GOR for the Vandenberg Lease, Well No. 53, Placedo (6910 Sand) Field, Victoria County, Texas.
48. O&G 02-0315482: Application of Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. (Operator No. 251691) for permanent gas well reclassification for various wells in the Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) and Sugarkane (Eagleford) Fields, Karnes County, Texas.
49. O&G 01-0318179: Application of SEA Eagle Ford, LLC (Operator No. 760785) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Allen MCM (19414) Lease (“Lease”), in the Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, McMullen County, Texas.
50. O&G 08-0318479: Application of Carrizo (Permian) LLC (Operator No. 135316) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for fourteen (14) flare points in the Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.

51. O&G 08-0317866: Application of Primexx Operating Corporation (Operator No. 677852) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Meeker 109 Lease, Well No. 10H, the Denton Unit 68W, Well No. 1H, and the Red Unit 136-137 Lease, Well No. 10H, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County Texas.
52. O&G 02-0317982: Application of SEA Eagle Ford, LLC (Operator No. 760785) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the H Harlan Bethune 01 (09987) Lease, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Live Oak County, Texas.
53. O&G 01-0318477: Application of Recoil Resources Operating Inc. (Operator No. 696482) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Niestroy CF, Well No. 1, the RCT CF, Well No. 1, and the Kotara CF, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Wilson County Texas.
54. O&G 01-0318478: Application of Carrizo (Eagleford) LLC (Operator No. 135316) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Irvin North 550 Facility, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle County, Texas.
55. O&G 08-0317654: Application of Primexx Operating Corporation (Operator No. 677852) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Frio 221 Lease, Well No. 10H, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
56. O&G 08-0318727: Application of Primexx Operating Corporation (Operator No. 677852) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Lujan State Lease, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
57. O&G 08-0317444: Application of Primexx Operating Corporation (Operator No. 677852) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Candlestick 212 Lease, Well No. 11H, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
58. O&G 08-0317855: Application of Primexx Operating Corporation (Operator No. 677852) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Wrigley 187 Lease, Well No. 4H, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
59. O&G 08-0317777: Application of Primexx Operating Corporation (Operator No. 677852) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Polo Grounds Lease, Well No. 11H, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
60. O&G 08-0317864: Application of Primexx Operating Corporation (Operator No. 677852) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Cash Unit 176-177W Lease, Well 1H, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
61. O&G 08-0321399: Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. (Operator No. 665748) for exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for 6 flare points in Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas.

62. O&G 08-0318990: Application of Abraxas Petroleum Corporation (Operator No. 003125) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Caprito 82 (49937) and Caprito 83 (49754) Lease, in the Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Ward County, Texas.
63. O&G 08-0318195: Application of Diamondback E&P LLC (Operator No. 217012) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Loving Fee Battery (35380) and (35307) Lease, Ford, East (Delaware Sand) Field, Loving County, Texas.
64. O&G 8A-0318575: Application of RGX Energy, LLC (Operator No. 704793) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Petersen (70778) Lease, Well Nos. 1H and 2H, Tex-Mex, SE. (Wichita Albany) Field, Gaines County, Texas.
65. O&G 8A-0317985: Application of Steward Energy II, LLC (Operator No. 819609) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.
66. O&G 7C-0316762: Application of EP Energy E&P Company, L.P. (Operator No. 253385) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for facilities in the University East Lease and the University South Lease in Lin (Wolfcamp) Field, Crockett County, Texas.
67. O&G 08-0320365: Application of Noble Energy Inc (Operator No. 611665) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Collier Gathering Facility, Coronado Gathering Facility, and Longoria 11 (47189) Lease, Well Nos. 2H and 3H, Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
68. O&G 08-0318781: Application of Noble Energy Inc (Operator No. 611665) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Billy Miner Central Gathering Facility, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
69. O&G 08-0318782: Application of Noble Energy Inc (Operator No. 611665) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Geltemeyer 297 Lease, Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
70. O&G 01-0317577: Application of SN Operating, LLC (Operator No. 797110) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Norma Jeanne Lease, 01HX, 01HY, and 01HZ Pads, Drilling Permit Nos. 836741, 836742, 836743, Briscoe Ranch (Eagle Ford) Field, Zavala County, Texas.
71. O&G 8A-0319018: Application Riley Permian Operating Co., LLC (Operator No. 712217) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Desperado 538 Lease (70596) and the Lazy Horse 581-600 Battery (70603), Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.
72. O&G 8A-0318701: Application of Riley Permian Operating Co., LLC (Operator No. 712217) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Shiprock 638 Lease, Well Nos. 3H And 4H, Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.



73. O&G 08-0318277: Application of ConocoPhillips (Operator No. 172232) for exceptions to 16 TAC §3.40 and the field rules for the Andector (Wichita Albany) and Goldsmith (Clearfork) Fields, as to the acreage within its Goldsmith Andector Unit, Andrews and Ector Counties, Texas.
74. O&G 03-0319401: Application of Phillips 66 Pipeline LLC (Operator No. 663865) for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.97 for a new permit to create, operate and maintain an underground gas storage facility on the Clemens Salt Dome B lease, Well No. 7, Clemens, NE (Frio B) Field, Brazoria County, Texas.
75. O&G 02-0320367: Application of Merit Energy Company, LLC (Operator No. 561136), for approval of unitization and secondary recovery for the Sinor Wilcox Unit, Sinor Nest (Lower Wilcox) Field, Live Oak County, Texas.
76. O&G 06-0318498: Single Signature P-4 Filing by Millennium Minerals Corporation (Operator No. 567491) for the Taylor, W.B. -H- (02854) Lease, Well Nos. 44, 53, 55 and A401, Longwood (Goodland Lime) Field, Harrison County, Texas to Change the Operator from Great Northern Energy, Incorporated (Operator No. 328627) to Millennium Minerals Corporation.
77. O&G 01-0320381: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Texas Secondary Oil Corporation (Operator No. 848010) for the Fohn, Edward Unit II (06432) Lease, Well Nos. 1A, 2, 2A, 3, 3A, 4, 5, and 5A, Taylor-Ina Field, Medina County, Texas, to Change the Operator from CVS Production, LLC. (Operator No. 195796) to Texas Secondary Oil Corporation.
78. O&G 01-0320382: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Texas Secondary Oil Corporation (Operator No. 848010) for the Fohn, E. L. -A- (01725) Lease, Well Nos. 2 A, 10, 11, 22, 23, 24, 25, and 26, Taylor-Ina Field, Medina County, Texas, to Change the Operator from CVS Production, LLC. (Operator No. 195796) to Texas Secondary Oil Corporation.
79. O&G 01-0320383: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Texas Secondary Oil Corporation (Operator No. 848010) for the Rogers, C. C. Unit -1- (03398) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 1A, 2, 2A, 3, 3A, 4, 4B, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10A, 11, 12, 13, and 14, Taylor-Ina Field, Medina County, Texas, to Change the Operator from CVS Production, LLC. (Operator No. 195796) to Texas Secondary Oil Corporation.
80. O&G 01-0320384: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Texas Secondary Oil Corporation (Operator No. 848010) for the Rogers -B- (08836) Lease, Well Nos. 2B, 5B, 6B, 13B, 15A, 17A, 18B, 19A, 19B, 20B, 22B, 23B, 24B, 26A, and 28A, Taylor-Ina Field, Medina County, Texas, to Change the Operator from CVS Production, LLC. (Operator No. 195796) to Texas Secondary Oil Corporation.
81. O&G 05-0320523: Single Signature P-4 Filing of Martin Foree Operating II, LLC (Operator No. 528506) for the Nichols (02476) Lease, Well No. 1, Horn Hill (Woodbine) Field, Limestone County, Texas, to Change the Operator from Aeon Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 000834) to Martin Foree Operating II, LLC.

82. O&G 7B-0320524: Single Signature P4 Filing by TCS Petroleum Co., LLC (Operator No. 840311) for the Shaffer, W.S. -B- (11127) Lease, Taylor County Regular Field to Change the Operator from OGOG Operating, LLC (Operator No. 619342) to TCS Petroleum Co., LLC.
83. O&G 7B-0320525: Single Signature P4 Filing by TCS Petroleum Co., LLC (Operator No. 840311) for the Shaffer, W.S. -C- (11495) Lease, Taylor County Regular Field to Change the Operator from OGOG Operating, LLC (Operator No. 619342) to TCS Petroleum Co., LLC.
84. O&G 20-0320076: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Attis Operating Inc. (Operator No. 036637); Motion for Rehearing.
85. O&G 20-0320080: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Flamingo Operating, LLC (Operator No. 271635); Motion for Rehearing.
86. O&G 20-0320084: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hughes, Bill Drilling, Inc. (Operator No. 411697); Motion for Rehearing.
87. O&G 20-0320088: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Saxet Exploration Ent. Co., Inc. (Operator No. 749274); Motion for Rehearing.
88. O&G 20-0320089: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tri City Oil Co., LLC (Operator No. 868576); Motion for Rehearing.
89. O&G 20-0320090: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Whitt Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 921150); Motion for Rehearing.
90. O&G 20-0320437: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Amen Oil LLC (Operator No. 016944); Motion for Rehearing.
91. O&G 20-0320438: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Andector Exploration Company (Operator No. 020783); Motion for Rehearing.
92. O&G 20-0320442: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cinnabar Operating, LLC. (Operator No. 153510); Motion for Rehearing.
93. O&G 20-0320453: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Morgan Creek Production Co., Inc. (Operator No. 584556); Motion for Rehearing.
94. O&G 20-0320457: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of SN EF Maverick, LLC (Operator No. 797102); Motion for Rehearing.
95. O&G 02-0316887: Rocky Creek Resources, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Eagle Ford Formation, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Lavaca County, Texas.

96. O&G 08-0318041: Conocophillips Company for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Avalon Shale Formation, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving and Reeves Counties, Texas.
97. O&G 02-0313944: Enforcement action against Mascot Oil Company (Operator No. 531355) for Violations of Statewide Rules on the Migl/Pastucha Lease, Well No. 2 (Permit No. 791219), Brook Creek (5450) Field, Lavaca County, Texas. Violations of 16 TAC §§ 3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). Unopposed Motion for Rehearing.

**RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS** (14 items; numbers 98 - 111)

98. O&G 20-0321521: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BMB Oil Producers LLC (Operator No. 040635).
99. O&G 20-0321522: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Chaparral Energy, L.L.C. (Operator No. 144535).
100. O&G 20-0321523: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Circle Ridge Production, Inc. (Operator No. 153970).
101. O&G 20-0321524: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Colgin Oil Co. (Operator No. 167328).
102. O&G 20-0321525: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Continual Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 173790).
103. O&G 20-0321526: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Fenix Petroleum Group LLC (Operator No. 265618).
104. O&G 20-0321527: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Minexprod LLC (Operator No. 569678).
105. O&G 20-0321528: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Novo Energy Resources (Operator No. 615778).
106. O&G 20-0321530: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of PFOG Operations, LLC (Operator No. 630766).
107. O&G 20-0321531: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Patton Exploration, Inc. (Operator No. 643730).
108. O&G 20-0321532: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Riverine, L.C. (Operator No. 714234).
109. O&G 20-0321533: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sedona Oil & Gas Corp. (Operator No. 763152).
110. O&G 20-0321534: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Trisun Energy Services LLC (Operator No. 871098).

111. O&G 20-0321535: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Trustar Operating Company Inc. (Operator No. 872136).

### **OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL**

#### **MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS** (2 items; numbers 112 - 113)

112. O&G 01-0309813: Enforcement Action against Higher Standard Oil Company, Inc. (Operator No. 385715) for violations of statewide rules on the N.L. Wiegand Lease, Well No. 2 (Drilling Permit No. 786219) and the Mercer U.E. Jr., et al Lease, Well Nos. 2 (Drilling Permit No. 793228) and 4 (Drilling Permit No. 793217), Fentress (1750) Field, Caldwell County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.16(b). Order Nunc Pro Tunc.
113. O&G 03-0319325: Enforcement Action against Inland Recycling, LLC (Operator No. 424632) for violations of statewide rules on the Owens Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 213401), Altair, S. (Frio 3270) Field, Colorado County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

#### **AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS** (271 items; numbers 114 - 384)

114. O&G 04-0316757: Trap Rock Oil, Ltd. (Operator No. 865425) enforcement action regarding La Brisa Ranch/State 542 Lease, Well No. 7 (RRC ID No. 139315), Rincon (Vicksburg Sand) Field, Starr County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
115. O&G 04-0319839: Hilcorp Energy Company (Operator No. 386310) enforcement action regarding Hagist Ranch -E- Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 010736), Hagist Ranch (Wilcox, Upper) Field, Duval County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
116. O&G 03-0315731: Minexprod LLC (Operator No. 569678) enforcement action regarding McCoy Blanding (26837) Lease, Well No. 1, Cleveland (Cockfield 5600) Field, Liberty County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.20(a)(1).
117. O&G 03-0318145: Bomco USA, Inc. (Operator No. 081566) enforcement action regarding Settegast, J.J. -B- (03359) Lease, Well Nos. 17, 22, and 23, Pierce Junction Field, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
118. O&G 7B-0315399: Luna Mesa Ventures LLC (Operator No. 512756) enforcement action regarding Owen (31758) Lease, Well No. 1, Reid-Elliott (Flippen Sand) Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III) and 3.14(d)(12).
119. O&G 09-0312097: Myers, James B., Sole Proprietor, (Operator No. 597665) enforcement action regarding Portwood -C- & -D- (00736) Lease, Well Nos. 11, 18, 27, and 31, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.16(b) and 3.46(a).

120. O&G 09-0314782: RBE Wichita, LLC (Operator No. 685834) enforcement action regarding Burnett (14850) Lease, Well Nos. 3W, 13, 14, 16W, 17, 19, 20, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30W, 31, 32, 35, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 44, 45, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, B6, B12, and B13, and Burnett -D- (14200) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, and 22, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.3(2), 3.8(d)(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2).
121. LPG 02883: Propane Express LLC (License No. 13360) enforcement action regarding Propane Express LLC, 10603 Tower Oaks Blvd, Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.202(a).
122. GUD 10232: Coastland Operations, LLC (Company ID No. 7721) enforcement action regarding Company System (System ID No. 960277), ST 98-L, Well No. 1, Gateway Gathering 3” Pipeline, Galveston County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §8.1(b)(2).
123. GUD 10777: Palm Condominium Community, Inc. (Company ID No. 8768) enforcement action regarding Palm Condominiums (System ID No. 460864), Travis County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§8.51(b) and 8.215(e)(3).
124. PS 180129: Stamper Operating Co., Inc. (Operator No. 812133) enforcement action regarding Permit No. 04045, Jack County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.70(i).
125. PS 180139: Timberwolf Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 860554) enforcement action regarding Permit No. 06165, Brazoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.70(i).
126. Damage Prevention 028463: NWP Enterprise, LLC dba Perez Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2310 Elmen St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
127. Damage Prevention 036779: NWP Enterprise, LLC dba Perez Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1800 Nantucket Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
128. Damage Prevention 038369: NWP Enterprise, LLC dba Perez Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 1800 Blk. Vermont St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
129. Damage Prevention 038441: Quality Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25614 Willard Path (Thomas Oak), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
130. Damage Prevention 044624: NWP Enterprise, LLC dba Perez Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 2505 Dorrington St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
131. Damage Prevention 051613: Y&M Irrigation, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4140 Legendary Dr. (John Hickman), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 051999: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1119 8th Ave. (W. Oleander), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
133. Damage Prevention 055027: Foss-Oil Energy Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at CR 292 (CR 289), Gonzales, Gonzales County, Texas.
134. Damage Prevention 056423: Jose Ponce enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2103 Shaly Breeze Ln., League City, Galveston County, Texas.
135. Damage Prevention 056571: Texas Concrete Leveling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1015 Peden St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
136. Damage Prevention 057480: BLM Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6804 Prompton Bend (Carlsbad Way), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
137. Damage Prevention 057985: Colonial Fence Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 3019 Laney Blossom Court (Malea Daisy Ln.), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
138. Damage Prevention 058032: Backhoe Service enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 544 Big Bend Dr. (Park Place Ct.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.
139. Damage Prevention 058146: Backwater Fence, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13901 Homestead Rd., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
140. Damage Prevention 058229: D & D Pimentel Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 5545 Buckley (Stanton), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
141. Damage Prevention 058520: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1818 N. Alamo St. (Grayson), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
142. Damage Prevention 058605: FM Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 213 S.W. Main St. (W. Crockett St.), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.
143. Damage Prevention 058687: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 9921 Peninsula Point (Kern River), Oak Point, Denton County, Texas.
144. Damage Prevention 058735: Eduardo Mendoza enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 9970 Marine (Navy), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
145. Damage Prevention 058785: Ewing Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 202 Sweet Rose (Stone Trail), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention 058882: Beautiful Homes By Paul enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 352 Wesley Dr. (Lafayette St.), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.
147. Damage Prevention 059140: Gold Standard Plumbing, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3123 Daisy Meadow, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
148. Damage Prevention 059176: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1703 Alexander Dr. (Bird Ln.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.
149. Damage Prevention 059203: FTE Networks enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 809 Donna Dr. (Precinct Line Rd.), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.
150. Damage Prevention 059277: Spartan Plumbing Heating and Air enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11707 Troy Ave. (118th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
151. Damage Prevention 059319: Colonial Fence Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10826 Bouldin Creek (High Red Mesa), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
152. Damage Prevention 059382: Future Technologies enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2701 Maurine F Bailey Way (Myrtle St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
153. Damage Prevention 059385: Cable Tex Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 7914 Longshire Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
154. Damage Prevention 059470: Gulf Coast Fiber Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 144 Shady Dr. (Wildwood Dr.), Onalaska, Polk County, Texas.
155. Damage Prevention 059472: Mears Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3509 Northaven (Sommet), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
156. Damage Prevention 059511: San Antonio Constructors, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 822 Lamar (Muncey St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
157. Damage Prevention 059524: Driver Pipeline Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 431 Hawthorne (Abelia), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
158. Damage Prevention 059610: IES Residential, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2431 Jasper Point (High Red Mesa), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention 059642: Texas Pride Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 523 Viendo (Buckeye Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
160. Damage Prevention 059644: Landmark Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 108 Guemal Rd. (Marsh Ln.), Buda, Hays County, Texas.
161. Damage Prevention 059720: Safe Flow Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at W. Fernhurst (W. Grandparkway S.), Katy, Harris County, Texas.
162. Damage Prevention 059762: AAK Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 14 Mariner Pass (Island Passage), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.
163. Damage Prevention 059770: City of Shallowater enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1106 16th St. (Texas Ave.), Shallowater, Lubbock County, Texas.
164. Damage Prevention 059846: Catcon enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1975 Esters Rd. (Hwy. 183), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
165. Damage Prevention 059870: Vescorp Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3317 High Plateau Dr. (N. Jupiter Rd.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
166. Damage Prevention 059887: S&S Pool Sales enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4314 Kingston Lake Ct. (Elrington Bend Trace), Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.
167. Damage Prevention 059960: Lee Engineering enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2700 Avonhill Dr. (Westover Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
168. Damage Prevention 059970: American Bor Trench / D & B enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1010 High Meadow Ranch Dr. (FM 1774), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
169. Damage Prevention 059985: A&A Cable Contactor, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 29800 FM 1093, Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.
170. Damage Prevention 059986: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17019 Valley Palms Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
171. Damage Prevention 059991: American Bor Trench / D & B enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 30213 Post Oak Run (High Meadow Ranch Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
172. Damage Prevention 060077: American Bor Trench / D & B enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 29839 Post Oak Run (High Meadow Ranch Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.



173. Damage Prevention 060108: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 122 E. Exchange Ave. (N. Main St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
174. Damage Prevention 060112: Ervin Cable Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10310 Lombardy Ln. (Northwest Hwy.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
175. Damage Prevention 060143: Mastec enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 4423 Bonham St. (Crestline Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
176. Damage Prevention 060253: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Sylvester (Throckmorton), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
177. Damage Prevention 060257: ALC Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4516 McClelland Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
178. Damage Prevention 060274: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Alberta (Hwy. 281), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.
179. Damage Prevention 060278: Stermer Distribution, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 951 International Pkwy., Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
180. Damage Prevention 060281: R & G Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 412 Fullerton Ave. (Frontera N. Rd.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.
181. Damage Prevention 060372: Navitas Mdstr. Midland Basin, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 3400 (FM 829), Lenorah, Martin County, Texas.
182. Damage Prevention 060419: JC Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 5347 Ellsworth Ave. (Anita), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
183. Damage Prevention 060425: Wilfredo Salvatierra Manuel enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 15523 Windy Cove Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
184. Damage Prevention 060446: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 E. Odessa (Texas), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
185. Damage Prevention 060490: Martinez Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 7414 Nantucket Point, Spring, Harris County, Texas.
186. Damage Prevention 060494: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2614 N. Story Rd. (W. Rochelle Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 060496: West End Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3903 Vinecrest Dr., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
188. Damage Prevention 060499: Principal Services, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 100 Blk. Round Lake Dr., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.
189. Damage Prevention 060507: Pro-Tech Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3500 N. John Redditt (Hwy. 69 N.), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.
190. Damage Prevention 060525: Swiftwater Energy Services, LLC. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.10(b), 18.11(c) and 18.11(b), at FM 700 (FM 669), Big Spring, Howard County, Texas.
191. Damage Prevention 060532: Pesado Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c) and 18.11(b), at 302 1st St. (Ave. C), Center Point, Kerr County, Texas.
192. Damage Prevention 060541: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2300 Wichita, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
193. Damage Prevention 060542: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11626 N. L St., La Porte, Harris County, Texas.
194. Damage Prevention 060551: GW Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 4106 Yapha (Gavarra), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
195. Damage Prevention 060623: Sammons Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(c) and 18.11(b), at 251 Green Blvd. (Cinderberry St.), Shenandoah, Montgomery County, Texas.
196. Damage Prevention 060641: ARS / Rescue Rooter enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1900 Blk. Round Lake Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
197. Damage Prevention 060649: Concho Trenching enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 5818 72nd St. (Genoa), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
198. Damage Prevention 060652: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7826 Amherst Ave. (Willard), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
199. Damage Prevention 060661: M. Marion Ivy and Associates enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 5143 Verdenbruk Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
200. Damage Prevention 060673: City of Kilgore enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 501 Barnett Rd., Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention 060699: Conatser Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(c), at Huntersville Trl. (Hickory Grove Trl.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
202. Damage Prevention 060721: To-Mex Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3109 Stacy Ln., Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.
203. Damage Prevention 060733: D Guerra Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1000 Holbrook (Aina Ln.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
204. Damage Prevention 060752: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 113 Grayson St. (William St.), Pottsboro, Grayson County, Texas.
205. Damage Prevention 060753: City of Texas City enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 415 10th Ave. N., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.
206. Damage Prevention 060755: Pfeiffer and Son, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 13158 Mills River St. (Cul De Sac), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
207. Damage Prevention 060756: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13872 E. Riviera Dr. (Southern Oaks Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
208. Damage Prevention 060757: Foss Energy Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 200 (Kuykendall Rd.), Tilden, McMullen County, Texas.
209. Damage Prevention 060758: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 811 S. Bois D'Arc (Melody), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.
210. Damage Prevention 060773: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 304 O'Neil St. (Washington St.), Alvord, Wise County, Texas.
211. Damage Prevention 060781: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3218 Fordham Rd. (Balch Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
212. Damage Prevention 060785: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1004 E. Garnett (Taylor St.), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.
213. Damage Prevention 060786: Perdomo Utility, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 6431 Forest Creek Dr. (Parwen Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
214. Damage Prevention 060791: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 215 Oakwood (N. Bell St.), De Leon, Comanche County, Texas.
215. Damage Prevention 060798: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2426 Seevers Ave. (Grover C. Washington), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

216. Damage Prevention 060799: L. Batalla Tractor & Demolition Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 8633 Eldridge Pkwy. (Tonnochy Ct.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
217. Damage Prevention 060800: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5905 El Verde (Bandera), Leon Valley, Bexar County, Texas.
218. Damage Prevention 060813: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4 Club Estates Ct. (Old Fish Pond Rd.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
219. Damage Prevention 060822: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 202 Chrissa Dr. (FM 120), Pottsboro, Grayson County, Texas.
220. Damage Prevention 060838: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8605 White Rock Trl. (Forest Trl.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
221. Damage Prevention 060841: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1510 Kendolph Dr. (Lindsey St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
222. Damage Prevention 060844: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 N. Alamo (Kaufman), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.
223. Damage Prevention 060853: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1503 Alaska (E. Rosedale St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
224. Damage Prevention 060855: Scott Fennell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(c) and 18.4(b), at 14217 Hwy. 105 E. (Woodridge Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
225. Damage Prevention 060858: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 923 Rockwall (Jefferson St.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
226. Damage Prevention 060860: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 Rockwall (Jefferson St.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
227. Damage Prevention 060861: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Main (6th St.), McGregor, McLennan County, Texas.
228. Damage Prevention 060865: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5003 Fawn Lake (Wren Lake), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
229. Damage Prevention 060872: City of Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3402 Randolph (Manor), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
230. Damage Prevention 060880: Drill Tek Boring, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 13215 Veterans Memorial Dr. (Bammel North Houston), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

231. Damage Prevention 060881: J Underground Utility, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(c) and 18.11(b), at 12734 Lake June Rd. (Balchspring), Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas.
232. Damage Prevention 060882: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 416 Hawthorne St. (W. Irving Blvd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
233. Damage Prevention 060892: Superior Pipeline Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1902 Huff (Denver), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
234. Damage Prevention 060893: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 N. Ave. H (Elm), Olney, Young County, Texas.
235. Damage Prevention 060896: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1300 Champions Dr. (Shores Blvd.), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.
236. Damage Prevention 060899: Superior Pipeline Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 407 S. Hovey (Church), Chico, Wise County, Texas.
237. Damage Prevention 060905: NC Underground enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10123 Montreal (N. Mood Rd.), Socorro, El Paso County, Texas.
238. Damage Prevention 060916: Texas A&M Concrete, LLC. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 710 E. San Augustine St., Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.
239. Damage Prevention 060917: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1318 Quicksilver St. (Orion St.), Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, Texas.
240. Damage Prevention 060925: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Hall St. (Roseland Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
241. Damage Prevention 060946: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1600 S. Houston St. (Borders Cir.), Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas.
242. Damage Prevention 060968: City of Venus enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 101 8th St. (S. Main St.), Venus, Ellis County, Texas.
243. Damage Prevention 060984: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 337 E. College (Cedar St.), Jacksboro, Jack County, Texas.
244. Damage Prevention 060986: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Blessen Rd. (W. I-40), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

245. Damage Prevention 060991: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 708 S. Grant St. (S.E. 8th Ave.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
246. Damage Prevention 060994: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1910 Research Blvd. (Hwy. 114), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
247. Damage Prevention 061010: City of Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2600 Tanglewood Trl. (Greenlee Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
248. Damage Prevention 061036: ZTex Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at Justice (Desert Snow Court), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
249. Damage Prevention 061039: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2832 Ainsworth Rd. (Delta Dr.), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas.
250. Damage Prevention 061044: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 601 Coleman (Bee St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
251. Damage Prevention 061058: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9803 Oak Hollow Dr. (Quail Cover Cir.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
252. Damage Prevention 061062: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2196 Marsh Point (Twin Pines Ln.), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.
253. Damage Prevention 061094: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 810 Bois D'arc (Eureka), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.
254. Damage Prevention 061097: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10834 Deercliff Pass (Rousseau), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
255. Damage Prevention 061119: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3115 Price (Dylan), Nederland, Jefferson County, Texas.
256. Damage Prevention 061122: Lawley Contracting, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at Laurel Ln. (Dove Ln.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
257. Damage Prevention 061123: T Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 510 S. 9th (W. Ave. E.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
258. Damage Prevention 061124: AD Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 941 N. Central Expy. (Collin Creek Mall), Plano, Collin County, Texas.
259. Damage Prevention 061130: City of Richardson enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 3100 Ashwood Ct. (Ryan Ln.), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.

260. Damage Prevention 061134: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2114 24th St. (Ave. U), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
261. Damage Prevention 061142: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 140 Duncan (Duncan Dr.), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
262. Damage Prevention 061147: Heath Consultants enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 2000 Highland Village (Nowlins), Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.
263. Damage Prevention 061148: T Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 1101 S. 11th St. (Ave. K), Temple, Bell County, Texas.
264. Damage Prevention 061151: City of Carrollton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2633 Waterford Way (King Gate Dr.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.
265. Damage Prevention 061181: Housley Group enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 5619 Belmont Ave. (Greenville Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
266. Damage Prevention 061188: Enterprise Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 3370 Waverly Dr. (Tealey Ln.), Celina, Collin County, Texas.
267. Damage Prevention 061190: Armendariz Group, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(c) and 18.11(b), at 441 W. Pipeline Rd. (Barbara Ann Dr.), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.
268. Damage Prevention 061198: HMI Communications enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(c) and 18.11(b), at 1810 W. Kingsley Rd. (Cortez), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
269. Damage Prevention 061206: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 631 Uhland Rd. (Mill St.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
270. Damage Prevention 061210: Provident General Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1200 Blk. Valentine St. (Bedford Euless Rd.), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.
271. Damage Prevention 061211: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 280 Wiseman (Alameda), Socorro, El Paso County, Texas.
272. Damage Prevention 061217: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9002 Stone Brook Ln. (Ball Park Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
273. Damage Prevention 061218: Texas Irrigation & Pipe, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1636 N. Texana St., Hallettsville, Lavaca County, Texas.

274. Damage Prevention 061220: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 559 W. San Antonio St., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
275. Damage Prevention 061222: Graham Plumbing Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2719 Old Fort Rd. (Stovepipe Ln.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
276. Damage Prevention 061224: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1005 Saint Emanuel, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
277. Damage Prevention 061225: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1009 S. Hood St. (W. Foley St.), Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.
278. Damage Prevention 061226: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16919 Sunshine St. (Lamkin Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
279. Damage Prevention 061229: Can-Fer Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6828 Gaston Ave. (Brendenwood), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
280. Damage Prevention 061230: City of Longview enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1102 Lake Dr. (Ingram), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.
281. Damage Prevention 061240: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 106 Charles Austin Dr. (Aquarena Springs Dr.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
282. Damage Prevention 061241: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11211 Bayou Place Ln. (Landover Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
283. Damage Prevention 061246: Down and Dirty Ditching enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1 CR K (Hwy. 807), Hartley, Hartley County, Texas.
284. Damage Prevention 061248: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3125 CR 456 (E. College St.), Jacksboro, Jack County, Texas.
285. Damage Prevention 061249: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 390 Honeycomb (Dana), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.
286. Damage Prevention 061251: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1102 Concord St., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
287. Damage Prevention 061252: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9835 Monaco Dr. (Ceylon), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
288. Damage Prevention 061256: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7330 Wood Bluff Blvd. (W. Gulf Band Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.



289. Damage Prevention 061272: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5903 Cooks Ln. (Wyatt Lane), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.
290. Damage Prevention 061273: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9800 Monaco Dr. (Ceylon), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
291. Damage Prevention 061275: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3300 Blk. Elks Dr., Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.
292. Damage Prevention 061278: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5111 Woodmoore Dr. (Webberville Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
293. Damage Prevention 061281: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1118 W. Sixth St. (Vine St.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
294. Damage Prevention 061284: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6834 Hampden Point Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
295. Damage Prevention 061285: Total Contracting Limited enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 605 Colquitt St. (Jack St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
296. Damage Prevention 061289: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), and 18.8(a), at 605 Colquitt St. (Jack St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
297. Damage Prevention 061290: Barrilleaux, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 300 (FM 652), Mentone, Loving County, Texas.
298. Damage Prevention 061292: City of Baytown enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 423 Cedar Bayou (Fort Worth), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.
299. Damage Prevention 061295: City of Amarillo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2200 Sanborn (N. Osage), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
300. Damage Prevention 061299: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4500 Wilmington St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
301. Damage Prevention 061303: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16611 Oxnard Ln., Friendswood, Harris County, Texas.
302. Damage Prevention 061306: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15150 N. Freeway (Century Plaza), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
303. Damage Prevention 061307: Badger Daylighting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at TX Hwy. 347 (Amaco Rd.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
304. Damage Prevention 061309: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5361 Marsh Ln. (Spanish Trails Blvd.), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.

305. Damage Prevention 061312: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 39 Firethorn Pl. (E. Sterling Pond Cir.), Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
306. Damage Prevention 061313: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11 Lancepine Pl., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.
307. Damage Prevention 061315: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 106 E. Bremond (1st St.), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.
308. Damage Prevention 061318: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1st (Shetland Ln.), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.
309. Damage Prevention 061319: PCI Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Renoir Ln. (Renaissance Blvd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
310. Damage Prevention 061321: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14237 Desert Sky Dr. (Desert Silver Dr.), Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.
311. Damage Prevention 061329: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 Wisteria St., Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.
312. Damage Prevention 061330: Fleetwood Commercial Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4801 N. Lindhurst Ave. (Lenox Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
313. Damage Prevention 061334: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6250 Hwy. 6 S., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
314. Damage Prevention 061347: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 244 Hargett St., Clute, Brazoria County, Texas.
315. Damage Prevention 061350: Earth Irrigation & Landscaping, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), 18.11(c) and 18.11(b), at 14209 Lady Bird Ln. (S. Lakeshore Blvd.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.
316. Damage Prevention 061364: Turf Specialties enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18 Desta Dr. (Smith Rd.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
317. Damage Prevention 061366: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3614 Elk Dr. (N. Fwy. Service Rd.), Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.
318. Damage Prevention 061370: WM Miller Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 1927 S. Fleishel Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
319. Damage Prevention 061371: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 208 S. East St. (Yuba Dam), Edna, Jackson County, Texas.

320. Damage Prevention 061374: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4018 Valencia (W. San Carlos St.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
321. Damage Prevention 061376: City of Conroe enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1609 Shady Oaks Dr. (Conroe Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
322. Damage Prevention 061379: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1012 Parker (S.W. 10th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
323. Damage Prevention 061390: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at River Terrace (Common St.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
324. Damage Prevention 061391: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 178 Bearcat #B (I-20 Frontage Rd.), Aledo, Parker County, Texas.
325. Damage Prevention 061392: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9306 Louetta Rd. (Scenic Gardens Dr.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
326. Damage Prevention 061403: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Parks St. (W. 2nd St.), Breckenridge, Stephens County, Texas.
327. Damage Prevention 061404: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13438 Jones Rd. (Norchester Village Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
328. Damage Prevention 061408: Turney Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 18814 Real Ridge (Llano Ledge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
329. Damage Prevention 061409: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3032 Sugar Wood Dr. (Coral Lilly Dr.), League City, Galveston County, Texas.
330. Damage Prevention 061412: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 402 Fox Briar Ln. (Amesbury Ct.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
331. Damage Prevention 061413: Lumberton MUD enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 8438 Dogwood (Chestnut), Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.
332. Damage Prevention 061414: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5615 Jackie (Toliver), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
333. Damage Prevention 061415: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4837 Park Glen, Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.
334. Damage Prevention 061418: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 905 US Hwy. 70 (CR J), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.

335. Damage Prevention 061419: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Kiskadee Dr (Caddie St.), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
336. Damage Prevention 061422: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 24200 Blk. Leonforte Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
337. Damage Prevention 061423: Amailey Plumbing, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3512 Weyburn (Lakemont Dr.), Mansfield, Johnson County, Texas.
338. Damage Prevention 061426: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 326 E. Thompson (Cedar), Jacksboro, Jack County, Texas.
339. Damage Prevention 061430: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20100 Timbernook Pass, Houston, Montgomery County, Texas.
340. Damage Prevention 061432: City of Electra / Public Works enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a) and 18.11(c), at 402 E. Glisson (Illinois), Electra, Wichita County, Texas.
341. Damage Prevention 061434: Wright Construction Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), and 18.11(c), at 4225 Port Blvd. (Bonnie View Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
342. Damage Prevention 061438: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1171 Flowermound Rd. (Cross Timbers Rd.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.
343. Damage Prevention 061442: City of Richmond enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 218 Legion Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
344. Damage Prevention 061444: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5800 Hwy. 77 E., Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.
345. Damage Prevention 061452: QRO-Mex Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 205 S. Harwood (E. Dry St.), San Saba, San Saba County, Texas.
346. Damage Prevention 061467: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 Blk. E. Hwy. 90A, Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
347. Damage Prevention 061485: Beyer Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3901 Seguin Rd. (Binz Engleman), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
348. Damage Prevention 061494: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 525 44th St. (Ave. C), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
349. Damage Prevention 061497: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2826 Norwood Hills Dr. (Cinco Blvd.), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

350. Damage Prevention 061501: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17296 FM 2493, Flint, Smith County, Texas.
351. Damage Prevention 061503: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 341 Natchez Dr. (Rough Bark), Buda, Hays County, Texas.
352. Damage Prevention 061506: GT Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 304 N. Ballard Ave. (Jefferson), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.
353. Damage Prevention 061511: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1410 Frawley St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
354. Damage Prevention 061522: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15001 Beechnut St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
355. Damage Prevention 061530: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2214 Walton Rd. (Frankston Hwy.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
356. Damage Prevention 061539: Wilbourn & McCade Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4 Newcomb Terrace (Gladney), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
357. Damage Prevention 061545: North Texas Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 3403 Dan Morton Dr. (W. Kiest Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
358. Damage Prevention 061551: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 215 43rd St. (Ave. A), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
359. Damage Prevention 061555: Utilitex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4658 Timber Wood Dr. (Knoxville St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
360. Damage Prevention 061569: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3410 Pansy (Old Vista), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
361. Damage Prevention 061570: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19546 Carmita St., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
362. Damage Prevention 061574: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6810 Pioneer Trl., Katy, Harris County, Texas.
363. Damage Prevention 061585: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2800 Blk. Spring Cypress, Spring, Harris County, Texas.
364. Damage Prevention 061587: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4001 Watonga Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

365. Damage Prevention 061596: Pennway Plumbing, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5633 Bent Tree Dr. (Westgrove Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
366. Damage Prevention 061601: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bowie (13th St.), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.
367. Damage Prevention 061603: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6225 Hightower St. (Cleves Ave.), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas.
368. Damage Prevention 061625: Scott Fennell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 311 Nagle St. (Church Ave.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.
369. Damage Prevention 061627: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15890 Atkins Ln. (Coventry), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.
370. Damage Prevention 061628: Little Big Inch Pipeline Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 14900 Tierra Haven (Tierra Delta), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
371. Damage Prevention 061652: AO Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9310 Metric Blvd. (W. Rundberg Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
372. Damage Prevention 061669: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18315 Aspen Downs Ln. (Lockridge Valley Trail), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
373. Damage Prevention 061690: H & T Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at S. Mopac Expy. (La Crosse Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
374. Damage Prevention 061698: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8842 Welles Edge Dr. (Wellesly Manor), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
375. Damage Prevention 061713: 360 Landscaping Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(c), at 5850 Williams (Melissa), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
376. Damage Prevention 061716: JLR Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4527 Palmetto St., Bellaire, Harris County, Texas.
377. Damage Prevention 061717: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1602 27th (Ave. P), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
378. Damage Prevention 061719: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Desert Pass (Gem), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
379. Damage Prevention 061729: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 W. Jeannette (N. Douglas), Breckenridge, Stephens County, Texas.

380. Damage Prevention 061733: BComm Constructors, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Doubleday Ln. (Delafield Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
381. Damage Prevention 061737: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11th (US Hwy. 180), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.
382. Damage Prevention 061757: Westwood Fence Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18802 Centerra Springs Dr., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
383. Damage Prevention 061777: Hernandez Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 11920 Joplin Ln. (Haywire Ranch Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
384. Damage Prevention 061808: S.T. Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 514 Lakeside Ln., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.

### **ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS**

#### **EXECUTIVE OFFICE**

385. Executive Director Report: Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

#### **OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL**

386. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.
387. Approval of certain agency contracts pursuant to the Commission's Delegation of Authority.
388. Quarterly report on the Commission's centralization of agency procurement and contracts management in compliance with Senate Bill 20, 84th Legislature, 2015.

#### **RULE PROPOSAL/ADOPTION**

389. Proposed amendments to 16 TAC §12.108 regarding Permit Fees.
390. Proposed amendments to 16 TAC Chapter 12, Subchapter R, regarding Texas Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation Program.

#### **OIL AND GAS DIVISION**

391. Oil Field Cleanup Program Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2019, 3rd quarter.

## **PUBLIC INPUT**

392. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

## **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

393. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.